

\
ITEM NO.69

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27553/2009

SUSHILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER,LIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
effecting service of notice on respondent No.2 by registered
post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 23.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd