

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27553/2009

SUSHILA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER,LIC & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, served respondents may file counter
affidavit before the next date.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents which
is permitted to be served at the better or proper address .

In that case, such address is to be disclosed on
record.

List again on 10.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj