

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27553/2009

SUSHILA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER,LIC & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of service in respect of respondent
No.2 has not been filed nor has the learned counsel for the
petitioner put in appearance. Therefore, what can be inferred
is that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the
matter and accordingly the same be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj