

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27553/2009

SUSHILA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER,LIC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to Petitioner to comply with the office report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against Respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master